TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gerber Finance Inc.		01/21/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Window Film Denot Inc		
	Window Film Depot, Inc.		
Street Address:	4939 Lower Roswell Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Mariette		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30068		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		
Name:	Impact Security, LLC		
Street Address:	4939 Lower Roswell Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Marietta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30068		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		
Name:	CoolVu, LLC		
Street Address:	4939 Lower Roswell Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Marietta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30068		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		
Name:	CoolVu Franchise Concepts, Inc.		
Street Address:	4939 Lower Roswell Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Marietta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30068		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		
	TDADEMARK		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0346

900672488

Name:	FutureVu Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	4939 Lower Roswell Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30068	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78866793	WINDOW FILM DEPOT
Serial Number:	88100419	COOLVU
Serial Number:	77576535	COOLVU WINDOW FILM
Serial Number:	87415263	DEFENSELITE
Serial Number:	90771957	COOLVU FRANCHISE CONCEPTS
Serial Number:	90771931	FUTUREVU BRANDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=1-28-2022 Window Film-TM#page1.tif source=1-28-2022 Window Film-TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0347

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 13, 2021, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on [12/20/2021] at Reel [7535], Frame [0535], Window Film Depot, Inc., Impact Security, LLC, CoolVu, LLC, CoolVu Franchise Concepts, Inc. and FutureVu Brands, Inc. (collectively, "Assignor") assigned to and granted to Gerber Finance Inc. ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefore listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to release the security interest and provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office and other applicable filing office(s), domestic and foreign, for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of January 21, 2022.

GERBER FINANCE INC.

By: Semini Entela Semini

Title. SVP

Title:

21696410.2 204043-10104

RECORDED: 01/27/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0348